The Bel SRPE-30E1A0 is part of the non-isolated DC-DC converter
Power Module series. The modules use a Vertical SMT package. These
converters are available in a range of output voltages from 0.6 VDC to
2.0 VDC over a wide range of input voltage (Vin = 4.5 – 13.2 VDC).
• 4.5 VDC – 13.2 VDC Input
• 0.6 VDC – 2.0 VDC / 30 A Output
• Non-Isolated
• Wide Output Trim Range

J Yan
2014-7-3 PE
Update part number explanation, RoHS compliance，Add
MD Note.
J Yan
2014-7-11 PF Update Cover, MD J Yan
2014-7-29 G Added assembly guide drawing J Yan
2014-12-18 H Added trim resistor equation J Yan
2015-07-07 I
Input specs :
1. Change no load input current.
2. Change remoted off input current to 15mA.
3. Change input reflected ripple current (RMS) from
20mA to 30mA.
4. Update turn on voltage threshold: min value 3.8V,
typical value 4.3V, max value 5V.
5. Update turn off voltage threshold: min value 3.8V,
typical value 4.1V, max value 4.5V.
Output specs:
1. Change output voltage set point max to 10%Vo.
2. Change the load/line regulation range as ± 5%Vo.
3. Change output ripple and noise max value to
30mV.
4. Update transient response.
General:
1. Update the efficiency. Including efficiency data
and graphs.
2. Update the weight of module.
Update the TD
Add the input noise. Add the PG signal section.
Update mechanical drawing, change the thickness
of module to 0.591 inch, change the thickness of heatsink
to 0.47 inch.
J Yan
2015-11-16 J
Outupt specs:
Shrink the output voltage set point, line regulation, load
regulation rang.  Update the waveform of ripple and
noise/transient response/Startup%Shutdown; add tilt
dimension in mechanical drawing, update recommended
pad layout.
J Yan
2016-01-05 K
Output specs;
Shrink the output voltage set point, line regulation, load
regulation range.
J Yan
2016-01-22 L Update MTBF FIT J Yan
2016-02-02 M
Input specs:
Update the turn on voltage informaiton
J Yan
2016-05-17 N
Input specs:
Update the turn on voltage information
J Yan
SRPE-30E1A0 Series 17
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
Europe, Middle East
+353 61 225 977
North America
+1 408 785 5200
©  2017 Bel Power Solutions & Protection Rev. N1
NUCLEAR AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS - Products are not designed or intended for use as critical components in life support systems,
equipment used in hazardous environments, or nuclear control systems.